04.02.1948. Sankt Moritz

course name: Corviglia

course length: 500 m
vertical drop: 220 m
number of gates: 45

course setters: A.Lunn, M.Hodler, E.Gertsch, Mrs Van der Bergh

started: 103
finished: 67

1.

2.

3. Vittorio Chierroni

4.
5.
6.

James Couttet

Edi Mall

Edi Reinalter
Henri Oreiller
Karl Molitor

and Antonin Sponar

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Jack Reddish
Hans Hannson
Aake Nilsson
Silvio Alvera
Eberhard Kneissl
Lubos Brchel
Hans Nogler
Barney McLean
Engelbert Haider
Steve Knowlton

Georges Panisset
Adolf Odermatt
Peter Szikla
Bjarne Arentz
Claude Penz

FRA

AUT

ITA

SuUl

FRA
SuUl

TCH
USA
SWE
SWE
ITA

AUT
TCH
AUT
USA
AUT
USA

FRA
SuUl

HUN
NOR
FRA

Combined Slalom, men

68.7

69.5

70.8

76.3
72.3
74.0
73.1
74.1
73.5
75.3
75.3
78.1
79.1
72.2
76.4
76.4
75.5

79.8
79.8
84.1
80.8
4.7

66.2

66.5

67.3

65.8
70.0
68.5
69.4
68.8
70.0
69.4
69.6
67.8
67.2
74.8
71.5
71.8
74.0

75.5
75.8
72.1
75.5
81.8

134.9

136.0

138.1

142.1
142.3
142.5
142.5
142.9
143.5
144.7
144.9
145.9
146.3
147.0
147.9
148.2
149.5

155.3
155.6
156.2
156.3
156.5

(8)
(13)

(14?)

(20)
(1)

(9)

(7

(17)



23. Robert Blatt
and Harvey Clifford

25. Hector Sutherland
26. Pentti Alonen

27. Marius Friksen
and Sverre Johannesen
29. Josef Marusarz

30. Fernand Grosjean
31. Matevz Lukanc
32. Slavko Lukanc

33. Bill Irwin

34. Philippe d'Ursel
35. Tamasz Szekely
36. Daniel Slyachta
37. Jon Coliban

38. Jan Gasienica-Ciaptak

39. Heman Oelkers
40. Karoly Koevari
41. Leopold Schaedler
42. David Madjar

43. Joze Bertoncelj

44. Dumitru Fraila
and Donald Garrow
46. Stein Eriksen
47. Dumitru Sulica

48. Jose Arias

49. Magnus Brynjolfsson

50. Cino de Pellegrin
51. Theodor Soele
52. Thomas Moravetz
53. Franz Beck

54. Michel Feron

55. Otto Jung

56. Dimitar Drajev
57. Jaime Errazuriz
58. Thorir Jonsson
59. Pablo Rosenkjer
60. Vasile Jonescu
61. Bert Irwin

62. Harry Taylor

USA
CND

CND
FIN
NOR
NOR
POL
SUl
YUG
YUG

CND
BEL
HUN
TCH
ROM
POL

CHI
HUN
LIE
BUL
YUG

ROM
GBR
NOR
ROM

SPA
ICE
ARG
LIE
SPA
LIE
BEL
ARG
BUL
CHI
ISL
ARG
ROM
CND
GBR

75.6
86.8

82.8
89.0
81.6
86.2
83.2
79.6
89.3
87.1

92.9
914
88.4
92.4s
96.0
85.0

93.6
92.5
100.0
98.9
98.5

101.7
91.8s

106.8s

101.5

102.6
99.0
100.8
97.5
104.4
106.2
103.0
105.2
104.0s
101.1
117.0
105.3
105.8
117.0s
105.8

81.4
70.2

77.3
71.2
79.4
74.8
78.8
77.5s
73.1
75.4

2.7
75.8
80.9
72.0
75.4
82.2s

81.6
84.2
77.1
78.5
79.6

81.4
86.3
71.5
82.8

79.5s
83.7s
87.2
90.8
84.8
83.8
87.8
86.1
84.7
94.6
80.5
94.6
94.4
78.9
97.8

157.0
157.0

160.1
160.2
161.0
161.0
162.0
162.3
162.4
162.5

165.6
167.2
169.3
169.4
171.4
172.2

175.2
176.7
177.4
177.4
178.1

183.1
183.1
183.3
184.3

187.1
187.7
188.0
188.3
189.2
190.0
190.8
191.3
193.7
195.7
197.5
199.9
200.2
200.9
203.6

(22)



63. Arturo Hammersley

64. Gudmundur Gudmundsson
65. Max Gassner

66. Ludwig Mate

67. Luis de Ridder

DNF:
Egon Schoepf
Rolf Olinger
Franz Gabl
Carlo Gartner
Sverre Lassen-Urdahl
Romedi Spada
Guy de Huertas
Sixten Isberg
Eugenio Bonicco
Jean Pazzi
Tine Mulej
Stig Sollander
Ole Dalman
Dick Movitz
Deveraux Jennings
Alexandar Mazanyi
Radu Scarneciu
Aino Vartiainen
Justo del Carill
Jerzy Schindler
Mihai Bara
Ciril Pracek
James Palmer-Tomkinson
Georgy Libik
Stuart Parkinson
Gonzalo Dominguez
Oasit Tolun
Peter Waddell
lan Appleyard
Dursun Bozkurt
Julio Cernuda
Osman Yuece
Prinz Constantin
Jose Vila
Fotsios Mavripilis
Fernando Arminan

CHI
ISL
LIE
HUN
ARG

AUT,
SuUl,
AUT,
ITA,
NOR,
SuUl,
FRA,
SWE,
ITA,
FRA,
YUG,
SWE,
SWE,
USA,
USA,
HUN,
ROM,
FIN,
ARG,
POL,
ROM,
YUG,
GBR,
HUN,
GBR,
CHI,
TUR,
GBR,
GBR,
TUR,
ARG,
TUR,
LIE,
SPA,
GRE,
SPA.

117.5s 90.5s
135.8 84.8
129.0 106.9
139.3 106.2
166.3 80.9

218.0
220.6
235.9
245.5
274.2



s (single penalty) = 5 seconds

1%'run 2" run
started: 103 started: 78
finished: 78 finished: 67
weather: overcast weather: overcast
temperature: +2C temperature: +5C
1. James Couttet FRA 68.7 1. Edi Reinalter SUlI  65.8
2. James Couttet FRA 66.2
2. Edi Mall AUT 69.5 3. Edi Mall AUT 66.5
3. V. Chierroni ITA 70.8 4. Lubos Brchel TCH 67.2
5. Vittorio Chierroni ITA  67.3
4. Hans Nogler AUT 722 6. Eberhard Kneissl AUT 67.8
5. Henri Oreiller FRA 72.3
7. Karl Molitor SUlI  68.5
6. Anton Sponar TCH 73.1 8. Jack Reddish USA 68.8
7. Hans Hansson SWE 73.5 9. Aake Nilsson SWE
8. Karl Molitor SUI  74.0 and Antonin Sponar TCH 69.4
9. Jack Reddish USA 74.1 11. Silvio Alvera ITA 69.6
10. Claude Penz  FRA 74.7 12. Henri Oreiller FRA
11. Aake Nilsson SWE and Hans Hansson  SWE 70.0
and Silvio Alvera ITA 753 14. Harvey Clifford CND 70.2
13. S. Knowlton USA 755
14. Robert Blatt USA 75.6 15. Pentti Alonen FIN 71.2
16. Stein Eriksen NOR
15. Edi Reinalter SUI  76.3 and Barney MacLean USA 71.5
16. B. MacLean USA 18. Engelbert Haider AUT 71.8
and E. Haider AUT 76.4 19. Peter Szikla HUN 72.1

*

There is a two and a half minutes report (from 21:00 till 23:30 minutes) of this race
from Hans Thorner’s film “Winter Olympics 1948, showing runs of Nogler, Alvera,
Molitor, Oreiller, Hansson, Couttet, Reddish, Gabl, McLean, Chierroni and Colo
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PB-GcHYch3Q

+

1:41 minutes report of this race are

available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=44420
+



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PB-GcHYcb3Q
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=44420

1:07 minutes (from 1:23 minutes onwards) covering this race, showing runs of Brchel,
Sutherland, and finishes of Oreiller and Couttet are

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Uuv3HxXKExk

+

There is a one minute report (from 8:25 till 9:23 minutes) of this race at the

Part 4 — St.Moritz 1948 Official Olympic Film, showing runs of Oreiller, Couttet and
Mall, available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9StEbPdI1nY &t=410s

+

SFW

has devoted some 52 seconds (from 2:57 minutes onwards) to this race, showing runs of
Molitor, Oreiller, and Couttet

which are available at

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1948/SFW_0328.mp4#t=0,796



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Uuv3HxXkExk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9StEbPdl1nY&t=410s
https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1948/SFW_0328.mp4#t=0,796

